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2016 CONNECTICUT NOMINEES FOR ELECTORS OF PRESIDENT & VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Democratic
President: Hillary Rodham Clinton, 15 Old House Lane, Chappaqua, NY 10514. Vice President: Timothy Michael Kaine, 1515 Confederate Avenue, Richmond,
VA 23227.

Presidential Electors: Barbara Gordon, West Hartford; Ellen Nurse, Hartford; Edward Piazza, New Haven; Tyisha Walker, New Haven; Christopher Rosario,
Bridgeport; Robert Godfrey, Danbury; Steven Jones, Tolland..

Republican
President: Donald J. Trump, 721 Fifth Avenue PH, New York, NY 10022. Vice President: Michael R. Pence, 4750 North Meridian Street, Indianapolis, IN 46208.

President Electors: Pablo Soto, Meriden; Patricia Longo, Norwalk; Enzo Faienzo, Cromwell; Linda G. Falletti, Ashford; Michael Garrett, Bridgeport; Sweets
Wilson, Hartford; Steve Mullins, West Haven.

Green
President: Jill Stein, 17 Trotting Horse Drive, Lexington, MA 02421. Vice President: Ajamu Baraka, 3228 Verdant Drive, S.W. Apt. 306, Atlanta, GA 30331.

Presidential Electors: Baird Lockwood Welch-Collins, Waterford; S. Michael DeRosa, Wethersfield; Emily Patricia Garfinkel, Farmington; Mary F. Lawrence,
Wethersfield; Rolf W. Maurer, Stamford; Christopher Patrick Reilly, West Hartford; Cora M. Santaguida, Stamford.

Libertarian
President: Gary Earl Johnson, 850-C Camino Chamisa, Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501.  Vice President: William (Bill) Floyd Weld, 151 Green Street, Canton,
MA 02021.

Presidential Electors: Carl E. Vassar, Trumbull; Jo A. Roeter, Shelton; Charles C. Hough, Stamford; Carl A. Lupinacci, Stamford; Carolyn McMahon, Beacon Falls;
Paul Passarelli, Norwalk; Andrew T. Rule, Yalesville.

Write-In
President: Andrew D. Basiago 5806 Prosperity Church Road, Ste. A2-144, Charlotte, NC 28269. Vice President: Karen D. Kinnison, 5806 Prosperity Church
Road, Ste. A2-144, Charlotte, NC 28269.

Presidential Electors: Sandra Lutinski, Bridgeport; Mark Sochard, Bridgeport; Charles Fuller, Jr., Bridgeport; Jason Winer, Bridgeport; Michael Eannuzzi, Stafford;
Priscilla Bock, Newtown; Ellen Campbell, Shelton.

President: Paul E. Blumenthal, 4 Logan Place, Norwalk, CT 06853. Vice President: Patrick Blair, 25 Third Street, Stamford, CT 06905

Presidential Electors: Edward Sforza, Darien; Karina Thompson, Norwalk; Yvon (Yvenson) Dupervil, Norwalk; Tamar Reddic, Bridgeport; Debra Gibb, Stamford;
Robert Bolon, Norwalk; John Mozder, Stamford.

President: Robert L. Buchanan, P.O. Box 6151, Fredericksburg, VA 22403. Vice President: Jason A. Washington, P.O. Box 6151, Fredericksburg, VA 22403.

Presidential Electors: Ann Wojsnarowicz, Bristol; Gerald Wojsnarowicz, Bristol; Lauren Wojsnarowicz, Bristol; Lois Cullina, Bristol; Kevin Connolly, Bristol; Jesse
A. Morton, Sr., Bristol; Henry Barcikowski, Bristol.

President: Darrell L. Castle, 2586 Hocksett Cove, Gerantown, TN 38139. Scott N. Bradley, 1496 East 2700 North, North Logan, UT 84341.

Presidential Electors: Melanie MacDonald, New Britain; Alan MacDonald, New Britain; Ashley Duncan, Southington; Matthew MacDonald, New Britain; Sean
MacDonald, New Britain; Erica Martinez, New Britain; Timothy A. Knibbs, Plantsville.

President: Jeffrey A. Cooper, 42 Valleywood Road, Cos Cob, Ct 06807. Vice President: Mikael C. Meyer, 142 Woodside Drive, Greenwich, CT 06830.

Presidential Electors: Alexandra B. Stevens, Cos Cob; Janice D. Meyer, Greenwich; Andrew Wiener, Greenwich; Bharath Srikrishnan, Greenwich; Christina
Sogaard, Greenwich; Steven A. Scharff, Geenwich; Janine Scharff, Greenwich.

President: Darryl Cummings, 14 Candee Avenue, West Haven, CT 06516. Vice President: John Romanoff, 89 Church Street, West Haven, CT 06516.

Presidential Electors: Pete Carletti, Branford; Robert Borum, West Haven; Joseph Nacca, West Haven; William Cellini, East Haven; Daniel Dziekan, West Haven;
Robert Heckler, Stratford; Matt Levine, West Haven.

President: Kevin Deame, 28 Ladd Road, Ellington, CT 06029. Vice President: Steven Long, 97 Rock Road, Burlington, CT 06013.

Presidential Electors: Laura Stalgaitis, Enfield; Colleen Dolohanty, Manchester; John Karmaskie, Manchester; Terrance O’Brian, Middletown; James M. Boucher,
Hartford; Sarah Dudzic, Moodus; Marrianne Martinez, Manchester.

President: “Rocky” Roque De La Fuente, 121 Nurmi Drive, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301. Vice President: Michael Steinberg, 14706 Clarendon Drive, Tampa, FL
33624.

Presidential Electors: Justin Wilhelm, East Hartford; Billy Davis, Hartford; Lawrence A. Holloway, Hartford; Danny Wallace, Hartford; Roy A. Williams, Hartford;
Danny Bradford, Hartford; Ashley Walker, Hartford.

President: Ronald Evans, 27 Bayberry Road, Bolton, CT 06043. Vice President: Jason M. Fitch, 3 Doe Run, Gansevoort, NY 12866.

Presidential Electors: Edward F. Reynolds, Manchester; Geoffrey Plummer, Middletown; Jim Portens, Vernon; Ashley Camp, Vernon; Pamela Evans, Bolton; Tom
Cory, Colchester; Ken Larose, Glastonbury.



President: Cherunda Fox, 1314 Massachusetts NW #208, Washington, DC 20500. Vice President: Roger Kushner, 5391 Terence Court, Bloomfield, MI 47302.

Presidential Electors: Noreen Peterson, New Haven; Denise Keenan, Darien; Vonnie Jones, New Haven; Stanley Densmore, New Haven; Randolph Watkins, New
Haven; William Douglas, New Haven; Peter Richardson, New Haven.

President: Tom Hoefling, P.O. Box 34, Lohrville, IA 51453. Steve Schulin, 506 43" Avenue South, North Myrtle Beach, SC 29582.

Presidential Electors: Laura Guillet, Oxford; Barrie Rowe, Milford; Jeffrey Christman, West Haven; Laura Araujo, Southbury; Edward Brisart, Milford; Kimberly
May, West Haven; Cody May, West Haven.

President: Jeffrey John Klojzy, Jr., 75 Hocknum Boulevard, Apt. 3332, Vernon, CT 06066. Vice President: Thomas A. LeMay, 5 Maple Street, East Hampton, CT
06424.

Presidential Electors: Dana LeMay, Manchester; Marie LeMay, Manchester; Jon Maidment, Bolton; Sean Murphy, Manchester; Laura Klojzy, Manchester; Jacob
McCarthy, Trumbull; Elizabeth McCarthy, Manchester.

Laurence Kotlikoff, 203 St. Botolph Street, Apt. 3, Boston, MA 02115. Vice President: Edward Leamer, 2311 Achilles Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90046.

Presidential Electors: Peter Rondina, New Haven; Tracey Finer, North Haven; Edward Vytlacil, North Haven; Darlene A. Smith, Woodbridge; Larry Samuelson,
Woodbridge; Stephen A. Ross, New Haven; Jerome Delamater, New Haven.

President: Gloria LaRiva, 3207 Mission Street, Apt. 9, San Francisco, CA 94110. Vice President: Eugene Puryear, 539 Mellon Street SE, Washington, DC 20032.

Presidential Electors: Christopher Geraffa, New Haven; Kristina V. Staklo, New Haven; Cassandra C. Cuddy, New Haven; Deborah Malatesta, New Haven; Allan P.
Brison, Hamden; Adam Weimann, New Haven; Dominika Grzybko, Hamden.

President: Joseph Maldonado, 25893 N.C.R. 3250 Wynnewood, OK 73908. Vice President: Douglas Terranova, 6962 S. FM 148 Kaufman, TX 75142.

Presidential Electors: Richard T. Childs, Ansonia; Gerald A. Childs, Ansonia; Doris L. Childs, Ansonia; Geoff A. Childs, Derby; Liz Childs, Derby; Seann Hicks,
Ansonia; Gordon E. Childs, III, Ansonia.

President: Evan McMullin, 333 2™ Street NE, Washington, DC 20002. Nathan Johnson, 10260 Wateridge Circle, #217, San Diego, CA 92121.

Presidential Electors: Deborah Cunningham, Glastonbury; Sally Landback, New Haven; Donna Perry, Madison; Ashley Bileau, Brooklyn; Christina Mancini,
Southington; Stephen Steven, Plainville; Carl Perry, Middletown.

President: Marshall Schoenke, 21924 Linden Avenue, Lake Villa, IL 60046, James Creighton Mitchell, Jr., 1557 Cardinal Court, Lindenhurst, IL 60046.

Presidential Electors: Melanie Clark, Bethel; Sean O’Connor, Danbury; Alan Paradis, Danbury; Chris Waite, Danbury; Terilyn Milne, Danbury; John Council,
Danbury; Brittany Setti, Brookfield.

President: Peter Skewes, 103 Prince Albert Street, Clemson, SC 29631. Vice President: Michael Lacy, 400 McDuffie Drive, Athens, GA 30605.

Presidential Electors: Lynne Dodge, Marlborough; Linda Stevenson, Hebron; Matthew Dodge, Hebron; Elizabeth Dodge, Vernon; Joan Savino, Manchester; Sally
Leger, Marlborough; Elliot B. Dodge, Jr., Marlborough.

President: Mike Smith, 9180 Lizard Rock Terrace, Colorado Springs, CO 80924. Vice President: Daniel White, 648 Post Oak Drive, Plano, TX 75025.

Presidential Electors: Christopher Huss, Groton; James W. Stanton, Groton; John Ludica, Mystic; Laci Gardner, Norwich; Marion Lee, Ledyard; Samuel Laurion,
Groton; John Morgan, Ledyard.

President: Jeffrey Anthony Wu, 180 Turn Of River Road, 15B, Stamford, CT 06905. Vice President: Jeffrey Michael Wu, 60 Hall Road, Easton, CT 06612.

Presidential Electors: Dawn Jetmore, Stamford; Marcia Wright, Stamford; Helen Sylvester, Waterford; Dana Simoni, Niantic; Peter Lee, Niantic; Eva Jones,
Norwich; Ben Jones, Old Lyme.
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

We, the undersigned, having canvassed the Returns of the Presiding Officers of the
Electors' Meetings in the several towns of this State, hereby declare the following
named persons to be chosen and appointed
ELECTORS OF PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES:

Barbara Gordon
Ellen Nurse
Edward Fiazza
Tyisha Walker
Christopher Rosario
Robert Godfrey
Steven Jones

Dated in Hartford, Connecticut
this thirtieth day of November
Two Thousand Sixteen

Iy vs

’ Denise W. Merrill
Secretary of the State

AN -

“Lawrence A, Wilson
Deputy Treasurer

Kevin Lex
Comptroller
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

We, the undersigned, having canvassed the Returns of the Presiding Officers of the
Electors' Meetings in the several towns of this State, hereby declare:

Richard Blumenthal

Elected UNITED STATES SENATOR in the Congress of the United States
For the term of six years from 12:00 noon on the 3* day of January,
Two Thousand Seventeen

Dated in Hartford, Connecticut
this thirtieth day of November
Two Thousand Sixteen

i 4//%\% .

Denise W, Merrill
Secretary of the State

AR N

Lawrence A. Wilson
Deputy Treasurer

Kevi bo )
Comfpfroller
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

We, the undersigned, having canvassed the Returns of the Presiding Officers of the Electors'
Meetings in the towns comprising the several Congressional Districts of this State, hereby
declare the following namsd persons elected REPRESENTATIVES in the ONE HUNDRED
THIRTEENTH CONGRESS of the United States for the term of two years from 12:00 noon on
the 3rd day of January, Two Thousand Seventeen:

Congressional
District Name

1 John B. Larson

2 Joe Courtney

3 Rosa L. DeLauro
4 Jim Himes

5 Elizabeth Esty

Dated in Hartford, Connecticut
this thirtieth day of November
Two Thousand Sixteen

Denise W. Mérrill
Secretary of the State

A AN T

Lawrence A, Wilson
Deputy Treasurer

D

Kevin Lc%/gl’-

Comptroller

252




STATE OF CONNECTICUT

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

We, the undersigned, having canvassed the Returns of the Presiding Officers of the Electors'
Meetings in the towns comprising the different Senatorial Districts of this State, hereby
declare the following named persons elected STATE SENATORS for the term of two years
from the Wednesday following the first Monday of January, Two Thousand Seventeen:

Senatorial Senatorial

District NAME Distriet NAME

i John W. Fonfara 19 Catherine A, Osten
2 Eric D. Coleinan 20 Paul M, Formica

3 Timothy D. Lirson 21 Kevin C. Kelly

4 Steve Cassano 22 Marilyn V. Moore
5 Beth Bye 23 Ed Gomes

[] ‘Terry Bielinski Gerratana 24 Michael A. McLachlan
7 John A, Kissel 25 Bob Duff’

8 Kevin Witkos 26 Toni Roucher

9 Paul R. Doyle 27 Carlo Leone

10 Gary A. Win ﬁél(l 28 Tony Hwang

11 Martin M. Looney 29 Mae Flexer

12 Edward Kennedy JIr. 30 Craig A. Miner

13 Len Suzio 3l Henri Martin

14 Gayle Slossberg 32 Robert J. Kane

15 Joan V. Hartlzy 33 Art Linares

16 Joe Markley. 34 Len Fasano

17 George Logan 35 Tony Guglielmo
18 Heather Somers 36 L. Scott Frantz

Dated in Hartford, Connecticut
this thirticth day of November
Two Thousand Sixteen

»Qwvé/ /%;‘A

Denise W, Merrill
Secretary of the State

o L2

Lawrence A. Wilson
Deputy Treasurer

KevigLAmbo
Compiroller
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We, the undersigned, having canvassed the Retumns of the Presiding Officers of the Electors'
Meetings in the towns comprising the different Assembly Districts of this State,
hereby declare the following named persons elected STATE REPRESENTATIVES
for the term of two years from the Wednesday following the first Monday of

January, Two Thousand Seventeen:

Assembly
District

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Matthew Rilter
William Duff
Minnie Gonzalez
Angel Arce

Brandon McGee
Edwin Vargas
Douglas McCrory
Tim Ackert

Jason Rojas
Henry Genga

Jeff Currey

Kelly 1.5, Luxenberg
Mark Tweedie

Tom Delnicki

David Baram

John K. Hampton
Timothy B. LeGeyt
Andrew M. Fleischmann
Derek Slap

Joe Verrengia

Mike Demicco
William A. Petit, Jr.
Devin R. Carney
Rick Lopes

Robert (Bobby) Sanchez
Peter A, Tercyak
Gary Byron

254

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
7
38
39
40
41
42
43
4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

NAME

Russell A, Morin
Antonio "Tony" Guerrera
Joe Aresimowicz
Prasad Srinivasan
Christie M. Carpino
Joseph C. Serra
Melissa Ziobron
Jesse MacLachlan
Raobert W. Siegrist 111
Holly H. Cheeseman
Kathleen M. McCarty
Chris Soto

Christine Conley

Joe de la Cruz

Mike France

Diana S, Urban

Anne Dubay Dauphinais
Kevin Skulezyck
Emmett D. Riley
Doug Dubitsky
Linda A, Orange
Susan Johnson

Pat Boyd

Daniel Rovero

Kurt Vail

Sam Belsito

Gregg Haddad




Assembly

35
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
a7
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

NAME

Robin Green

Michael Winkler
Christopher Davis
Greg Stokes

Carol Hall

Scott A. Storms

Tami Zawistowski

Bill Simanski

Jay M. Case

Brian M. Ohler
Michelie L. Cook
David T. Wilson
William Buckbee

Eric C. Berthel

Arthur ONeill

Rosa C. Rebimbas
Anthony J. D'Amelio
Larry B, Butler

Jefirey J. Berger
Stephanie E. Cummings
Geraldo Reyes Jr,

John Piscopo

Cara Christine Pavalock
Whit Betts

Christopher Ziogas
Rob Sampson

John Fusco

Emil "Buddy" Altobello
Catherine Abercrombie
Hilda E. Santiago
Mary M. Mushinsky
Vincent J. Condelora
David Yaccarino

Joshua Elliott
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Asgsembly
District
89
90
a1
92
93

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
13
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122

=

NAM

Lezlye Zupkus
Craig Fishbein
Michael D" Agostino
Patricia Dillon

Toni E. Walker
Robyn A. Porter
Juan Candelaria
Roland J. Lemar
Alphonse Paolillo, Jr.
Sean Scanlon

James M. Albis
Matt Lesser

Noreen S. Kokoruda
Lonnie Reed

Liz Linehan

Linda M. Gentile
Nicole Klarides-Ditria
Mitch Bolinsky
Stephen G. Harding
Richard A. Smith
David Arconti Jr,
Bob Godfrey

John H. Frey

J. P. Sredzinski
Jason Perillo
Themis Klarides
Stephen D. Dargan
Michael A. DiMassa
Charles Ferraro
Kim Rose

Pam Staneski

Laura R. Hoydick
Joseph P. Gresko
Ben McGorty




Assembly
District

123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

Assembly

NAME District
David Rutigliano 138
Andre F. Baker Jr. 139
Tom O’Dea 140
Charlie Stallworth 141
John F. Hennessy 142
Christopher Rosario 143
Steven Stafstrom 144
Ezequiel Santiago 145
David K. Labriola 146
Brenda Kupchick 147
Cristin McCarthy Vahey 148
Laura M. Devlin 149
Adam Dunsby 150
Jonathan Steinberg 151
Chris Perone

Dated in Hartford, Connecticut
this thirticth day of November
Two Thousand Sixteen

Denide W. Merrill
Secretary of the State

e (o (o

Lawrence A. Wilson
Deputy Treasurer

NAME

Michael 8. Ferguson
Kevin Ryan

Bruce V. Morris
Terrie E. Wood
Fred Wilms

Gail Lavielle
Caroline Simmons
Patricia Billic Miller
Terry B, Adams
William Tong
Daniel J. Fox

Livvy Floren

Mike Boechino

Fred Camillo

b

Kevifyl.embo
Cofiptroller
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